ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO REBUILD THE EXISTING WATER SOFTENER SYSTEM AND REPLACE THE EXISTING HIGH LOW WATER MANIFOLD SYSTEM LAKIN CORRECTIONAL CENTER

MASON COUNTY

+5	BID FORM	CORGISG
Bidder's Company Name:	BELL MECHANICAL INC.	
Bidder's Address:	103 MC KINNEY AVENUE	
	DUNBAR, WV 25064	
Remittance Address (If di	ferent):	
Phone Number:	304 766-6126	1.65
	304 766-6127	
Email Address:be		
	TT7000000	
We, the undersigned, here	eby propose to furnish all materials, eque manner, as described in the Bidding Do	nipment, and labor to complete ocuments.
HIGH LOW WATER MA	NIFOLD SYSTEM BID: Five thous	and, seven hundred, twelve & no 100
(\$_5,712.00 words and numbers.)	(High low water mani	fold system bid to be written in
WATER SOFTENER SY	STEM BID: Fifty-three thousand,	four hundred, ninty-five & no 100'
(\$_53,495.00 and numbers.)	(Water softener syst	em bid to be written in words
CONTRACT BASE BID	: Fifty-nine thousand, two hundr	ced, seven & no 100's
(\$_59,207.00 numbers.)	(Contract base bid	to be written in words and

RECEIVED 2012 MAY 30 PM 12: 47

WV PURCHASING DIVISION

	(a) 22
ALTERNATE #1 BID (Please : (4) additional years on the syste	see Part III, Section 1.3, Subsection B – Warranty - cost for four m including parts and labor):
Year 2 Warranty Cost:	\$5,500.00
Year 3 Warranty Cost:	\$5,500.00
Year 4 Warranty Cost:	\$5,500.00
Year 5 Warranty Cost:	\$5,500.00
Total:	\$22,000.00
Total Amount for Alternate #1 (Alternate #1 bid to be written i	(\$ <u>Twenty-two thousand and no 100's</u>) n words and numbers.)
CONTRACT TOTAL BID incl and Alternate #1: <u>Eighty-one</u>	uding High Low Water Manifold System. Water Softener System thousand, two hundred, seven and no 100's
(\$ 81,207.00 numbers.)	
reserves the right to waive any all Bids in whole or in part; to other data required by the Bids that is in any way inconsister	to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or preject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by ling Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder at with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding nat is in any way incomplete or irregular.
It is recommended to submit the	e bid using this bid form.
Company Name: BELL MECH	HANICAL, INC.
Contact Name: TIMOTHY A	A., BELL
Authorized Signature:	wolly albert



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
COUNTY OF KANAWHA , TO-WIT:	
I, TIMOTHY A. BELL , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:	
1. I am an employee of BELL MECHANICAL, INC. ; and, (Company Name)	
2. I do hereby attest that BELL MECHANICAL, INC. (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
BELL MECHANICAL, INC.	
(Company Name)	
By: Musthy a Bell	_
Title: PRESIDENT	_
Date: MAY 30, 2012	_
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of May 2012	•
(Seal) Notary Public, State Of West Virginia TIMMYLE BELL Bell Mechanical Inc 103 Mc Klnney Avenue, Dunbar, WV 25064 My Commission Expires November 2, 2021 (Notary Public)	

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009